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TROUBLE DIAGNOSIS — INDEX ‘*@

Alphabetical & P No. Index for DTC

Alphabetical & P No. Index for DTC

NAEC0001

ALPHABETICAL INDEX FOR DTC

NAEC0001501

DTC*6
Items Reference page
(CONSULT screen terms) ECM*1 CONSULT
GST*2
Unable to access ECM — — EC-117
ABSL PRES SEN/CIRC 0803 P0105 EC-156
AIR TEMP SEN/CIRC 0401 P0110 EcC-16d
AIT 1ST GR FNCTN 1103 P0O731 AT-120
AJT 2ND GR FNCTN 1104 P0732 AT-126
AIT 3RD GR FNCTN 1105 P0733 AT-132
AT 4TH GR FNCTN 1106 P0734 bT-138
AIT COMM LINE — P0600 EC-431
A/T DIAG COMM LINE 0804 P1605 EC-540
AIT TCC S/V FNCTN 1107 P0744
ATF TEMP SEN/CIRC 1208 P0710 AT-105
CAM POS SEN/CIRC 0101 P0340 EC-339
CLOSED LOOP-B1 0307 P1148 EC-452
CLOSED LOOP-B2 0308 P1168 EC-452
CLOSED TP SW/CIRC 0203 P0510 EC-424
COOLANT T SEN/CIRC*3 0103 P0115 EC-175
*COOLANT T SEN/CIRC 0908 P0125 EC-194
CPSICIRC (OBD) COG 0905 P1336 Ec-461
CPS/CIRCUIT (OBD) 0802 P0335 EC-333
CYL 1 MISFIRE 0608 P0301 Ec-320
CYL 2 MISFIRE 0607 P0302 EC-320
CYL 3 MISFIRE 0606 P0303 Ec-32d
CYL 4 MISFIRE 0605 P0304 EC-320
CYL 5 MISFIRE 0604 P0305 Ec-320
CYL 6 MISFIRE 0603 P0306 EC-320
ECM 0301 P0605 EC-436
EGR SYSTEM 0302 P0400 EC347
EGR SYSTEM 0514 P1402 EC-474
EGR TEMP SEN/CIRC 0305 P1401 EC-477
EGRC SOLENOID/V 1005 P1400 EC-467
EGRC-BPT VALVE 0306 P0402 EC-358
ENGINE SPEED SIG*4 1207 P0725 AT-118
EVAP GROSS LEAK 0715 P0455 EC-401
EVAP PURG FLOW/MON 0111 P1447 EC.510
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TROUBLE DIAGNOSIS — INDEX

Alphabetical & P No. Index for DTC (Cont'd)

DTC*6
ltems
(CONSULT screen terms) ECM*L. CONSULT Reference page
GST*2

EVAP SYS PRES SEN 0704 P0450 EC-391)
EVAP SMALL LEAK 0705 P0440 EC-367
EVAP SMALL LEAK 0213 P1440 EC-486
FR 02 SE HEATER-B1 0901 P0135 EC-244
FR 02 SE HEATER-B2 1001 PO155 EC-244
FRONT 02 SENSOR-B1 0503 P0130 EC-200
FRONT O2 SENSOR-B1 0415 P0131 EC-209
FRONT O2 SENSOR-B1 0414 P0132 EC-216
FRONT 02 SENSOR-B1 0413 P0133 EC-224
FRONT 02 SENSOR-B1 0509 P0134 EC-235
FRONT 02 SENSOR-B2 0303 P0150 Ec-200
FRONT O2 SENSOR-B2 0411 PO151 Ec-209
FRONT 02 SENSOR-B2 0410 P0152 EC-216
FRONT O2 SENSOR-B2 0409 P0153 EC-224
FRONT O2 SENSOR-B2 0412 P0154 EC-235
FUEL SYS LEAN/BK1 0115 PO171 EC-207
FUEL SYS LEAN/BK2 0210 P0174 EC-297
FUEL SYS RICH/BK1 0114 P0O172 EC-306
FUEL SYS RICH/BK2 0209 PO175 EC-306
FUEL TEMP SEN/CIRC 0402 P0180 EC314
IACVIAAC VLV/CIRC 0205 P0505 EC-418
IGN SIGNAL-PRIMARY 0201 P1320 EC-454
KNOCK SENSOR 0304 P0325 EC-327
L/PRES SOL/CIRC 1205 P0745 AT-162
MAP/BARO SW SOL/CIRC 1302 P1105 EC-4234
MAF SEN/CIRCUIT*3 0102 P0100 EC-146
MULTI CYL MISFIRE 0701 P0300 EC-320
NATS MALFUNCTION — — EC-74 or EL-282
NO SELF DIAGNOSTIC FAILURE INDICATED 0505 P0000 —
NO SELF DIAGNOSTIC FAILURE INDICATED Flashing*5 No DTC Ec71
OVER HEAT 0208 — Lca7
O/L CLTCH SICIRC 1203 P1760 AT-184
P-N POS SW/CIRCUIT 1003 P1706 EC-545
PNP SW/CIRC 1101 P0705 AT-0G
PURG VOLUME CONT/V 1008 P0443 EC-377
PURG VOLUME CONTNV 0214 P1444 EC-496
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TROUBLE DIAGNOSIS — INDEX

Alphabetical & P No. Index for DTC (Cont'd)

o>

DTC*6
ltems
(CONSULT screen terms) ECM*L. CONSULT Reference page
GST*2
REAR 02 SENSOR-B1 0511 P0137 EC-251
REAR 02 SENSOR-B1 0510 P0138 EC-261
REAR 02 SENSOR-B1 0707 P0139 Ec-271
REAR 02 SENSOR-B1 0512 P0140 EC-281
REAR 02 SENSOR-B2 0314 PO157 EC-251
REAR 02 SENSOR-B2 0313 P0158 EC-261
REAR 02 SENSOR-B2 0708 P0159 Ec-271
REAR 02 SENSOR-B2 0315 P0160 EC-281
RR 02 SE HEATER-B1 0902 P0141 EC-290
RR 02 SE HEATER-B2 1002 P0161 EC-29d
SFT SOL A/CIRC*3 1108 P0750 AT-169
SFT SOL B/CIRC*3 1201 P0755 AT-174
TCC SOLENOID/CIRC 1204 P0O740 AT-148
TP SEN/CIRC A/T*3 1206 P1705 bT-179
TRTL POS SEN/CIRC*3 0403 P0120 Ec-181
TW CATALYST SYS-B1 0702 P0420 EC-363
TW CATALYST SYS-B2 0703 P0430 EC363
VC CUT/V BYPASS/V 0311 P1491 EC-537
VCIV BYPASS/V 0801 P1490 EC-525
VEH SPEED SEN/CIRC 0104 P0500 Ec-a11
VEH SPD SEN/CIRC*4 1102 P0720 bT-11d
VENT CONTROL VALVE 0903 P0446 EC-384
VENT CONTROL VALVE 0215 P1446 EC-504
VENT CONTROL VALVE 0309 P1448 EC-518

*1: In Diagnostic Test Mode Il (Self-diagnostic results). These numbers are controlled by NISSAN.

*2: These numbers are prescribed by SAE J2012.

*3: When the fail-safe operation occurs, the MIL illuminates.
*4: The MIL illuminates when both the “Revolution sensor signal” and the “Vehicle speed sensor signal” meet the fail-safe condition at

the same time.

*5: While engine is running.

*6: 1st trip DTC No. is the same as DTC No.
NOTE:

Regarding R50 models, “-B1” and “BK1” indicate right bank and “-B2” and “BK2” indicate left bank.

P NO. INDEX FOR DTC

NAEC0001502

DTC*6
Items Reference page
CONSULT ECM*1 (CONSULT screen terms) Pagd
GST*2
— — Unable to access ECM Ec-117
— — NATS MALFUNCTION EC-74 or EL-287
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TROUBLE DIAGNOSIS — INDEX
Alphabetical & P No. Index for DTC (Cont'd)

«>D

DTC*6 G
CONSULT Items Reference page
ECM*1 (CONSULT screen terms)
GST*2 MA
No DTC Flashing*5 NO SELF DIAGNOSTIC FAILURE INDICATED Ec-71
P0O000 0505 NO SELF DIAGNOSTIC FAILURE INDICATED — EM
P0100 0102 MAF SEN/CIRCUIT*3 EC-146
P0105 0803 ABSL PRES SEN/CIRC EC-156 LC
PO110 0401 AIR TEMP SEN/CIRC EC-168
P0115 0103 COOLANT T SEN/CIRC*3 EC-175 n
P0120 0403 THRTL POS SEN/CIRC*3 EC-181
P0125 0908 *COOLANT T SEN/CIRC EC-194 FE
P0130 0503 FRONT O2 SENSOR-B1 EC-200
P0131 0415 FRONT O2 SENSOR-B1 EC-209 L
P0132 0414 FRONT 02 SENSOR-B1 EC-216
P0133 0413 FRONT 02 SENSOR-B1 EC-224 W
P0134 0509 FRONT 02 SENSOR-B1 EC-235 AT
P0135 0901 FR O2 SE HEATER-B1 EC-244
P0137 0511 REAR 02 SENSOR-B1 EC-251 TE
P0138 0510 REAR 02 SENSOR-B1 EC-261
P0139 0707 REAR 02 SENSOR-B1 Ec-271 ED)
P0140 0512 REAR 02 SENSOR-B1 EC-281
P0141 0902 RR 02 SE HEATER-B1 Ec-290 AX
P0150 0303 FRONT O2 SENSOR-B2 EcC-200
P0151 0411 FRONT 02 SENSOR-B2 Ec-20d SU
P0152 0410 FRONT O2 SENSOR-B2 EC-216
P0153 0409 FRONT 02 SENSOR-B2 EC-224 BR
P0154 0412 FRONT O2 SENSOR-B2 EC-235
PO155 1001 FR 02 SE HEATER-B2 EC-244 ST
PO157 0314 REAR 02 SENSOR-B2 EC-251
P0158 0313 REAR 02 SENSOR-B2 EcC-261 RS
P0159 0708 REAR 02 SENSOR-B2 EC-271
P0160 0315 REAR 02 SENSOR-B2 Ec-281 BT
P0161 1002 RR 02 SE HEATER-B2 EC-290
P0171 0115 FUEL SYS LEAN/BK1 EC-297 RiA
P0172 0114 FUEL SYS RICH/BK1 EC-306 sc
P0174 0210 FUEL SYS LEAN/BK2 EC-297
P0175 0209 FUEL SYS RICH/BK2 EC-308 EL
P0180 0402 FUEL TEMP SEN/CIRC EC-314
P0300 0701 MULTI CYL MISFIRE Ec-320 IDX
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TROUBLE DIAGNOSIS — INDEX

Alphabetical & P No. Index for DTC (Cont'd)

o>

DTC*6
Items
CONSULT ECMA1 (CONSULT screen terms) Reference page

GST*2

P0301 0608 CYL 1 MISFIRE Ec-320
P0302 0607 CYL 2 MISFIRE Ec-320
P0303 0606 CYL 3 MISFIRE Ec-320
P0304 0605 CYL 4 MISFIRE Ec-320
P0305 0604 CYL 5 MISFIRE Ec-320
P0306 0603 CYL 6 MISFIRE Ec-320
P0325 0304 KNOCK SENSOR Ec-327
P0335 0802 CPS/CIRCUIT (OBD) Fc-333
P0340 0101 CAM POS SEN/CIRC Ec-33d
P0400 0302 EGR SYSTEM EC-347
P0402 0306 EGRC-BPT VALVE Ec-3s5d
P0420 0702 TW CATALYST SYS-B1 Ec-363
P0430 0703 TW CATALYST SYS-B2 Ec-363
P0440 0705 EVAP SMALL LEAK ECc-367
P0443 1008 PURG VOLUME CONT/V Ec-377
P0446 0903 VENT CONTROL VALVE Ec-334
P0450 0704 EVAP SYS PRES SEN Ec-391
P0455 0715 EVAP GROSS LEAK Ec-a01
P0500 0104 VEH SPEED SEN/CIRC Ec-an
P0505 0205 IACV/IAAC VLVICIRC Ec-414
P0510 0203 CLOSED TP SW/CIRC Ec-424
P0600 — AIT COMM LINE Ec-431
P0605 0301 ECM EC-438
P0705 1101 PNP SW/CIRC AT-Q0
P0710 1208 ATF TEMP SEN/CIRC AT-105
P0720 1102 VEH SPD SEN/CIRC A/T*4 lAT-11d
P0725 1207 ENGINE SPEED SIG*4 laT-115
P0731 1103 A/T 1ST GR FNCTN hT-120
P0732 1104 AJT 2ND GR FNCTN AT-126
P0733 1105 AIT 3RD GR FNCTN laT-137
P0O734 1106 A/T 4TH GR ENCTN AT-138
P0740 1204 TCC SOLENOID/CIRC IAT-128
PO744 1107 AIT TCC S/V FNCTN hT-153
P0745 1205 L/PRESS SOL/CIRC AT-162
P0750 1108 SFT SOL A/CIRC*3 N
PO755 1201 SFT SOL B/CIRC*3 hT-174
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TROUBLE DIAGNOSIS — INDEX

o>

Alphabetical & P No. Index for DTC (Cont'd)

DTC*6 G
ltems
CONSULT ECMA1 (CONSULT screen terms) Reference page
GST*2 MA
P1105 1302 MAP/BARO SW SOL/CIRC EC-4234
P1148 0307 CLOSED LOOP-B1 EC-457 EM
P1168 0308 CLOSED LOOP-B2 EC-452
P1320 0201 IGN SIGNAL-PRIMARY EC-454 LG
P1336 0905 CPS/CIRC (OBD) COG Ec-461
P1400 1005 EGRC SOLENOID/V EC-467 n
P1401 0305 EGR TEMP SEN/CIRC EC-472
P1402 0514 EGR SYSTEM EC-474 FE
P1440 0213 EVAP SMALL LEAK EC-486
P1444 0214 PURG VOLUME CONT/V EC-496 CL
P1446 0215 VENT CONTROL VALVE EC-504
P1447 0111 EVAP PURG FLOW/MON EC-510 W
P1448 0309 VENT CONTROL VALVE EC.518 AT
P1490 0801 VC/V BYPASS/V EC-525
P1491 0311 VC CUT/V BYPASS/V EC-537 TE
P1605 0804 A/T DIAG COMM LINE EC-540
P1705 1206 TP SEN/CIRC A/T*3 hT-17d ED)
P1706 1003 P-N POS SW/CIRCUIT EC-545
P1760 1203 O/R CLUTCH SOL/CIRC AT-188 AX
— 0208 OVER HEAT Lc1?
*1: In Diagnostic Test Mode Il (Self-diagnostic results). These numbers are controlled by NISSAN. SU

*2: These numbers are prescribed by SAE J2012.

*3: When the fail-safe operation occurs, the MIL illuminates.
*4: The MIL illuminates when both the “Revolution sensor signal” and the “Vehicle speed sensor signal” meet the fail-safe condition at BR

the same time.
*5: While engine is running.

*6: 1st trip DTC No. is the same as DTC No.

NOTE:

Regarding R50 models, “-B1" and “BK1" indicate right bank and “-B2” and “BK2” indicate left bank.
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PRECAUTIONS ﬁ»@

Supplemental Restraint System (SRS) “AIR BAG” and “SEAT BELT PRE-TENSIONER”

Supplemental Restraint System (SRS) “AIR
BAG” and “SEAT BELT PRE-TENSIONER”

The Supplemental Restraint System such as “AIR BAG” and “SEAT BELT PRE-TENSIONER” used along with
a seat belt, helps to reduce the risk or severity of injury to the driver and front passenger for certain types of
collision. The SRS system composition which is available to NISSAN MODEL R50 is as follows:

e For a frontal collision
The Supplemental Restraint System consists of driver air bag module (located in the center of the steer-
ing wheel), front passenger air bag module (located on the instrument panel on passenger side), seat belt
pre-tensioners, a diagnosis sensor unit, warning lamp, wiring harness and spiral cable.

e For a side collision
The Supplemental Restraint System consists of side air bag module (located in the outer side of front seat),
satellite sensor, diagnosis sensor unit (one of components of air bags for a frontal collision), wiring harness,
warning lamp (one of components of air bags for a frontal collision).

Information necessary to service the system safely is included in the RS section of this Service Manual.

WARNING:

e To avoid rendering the SRS inoperative, which could increase the risk of personal injury or death
in the event of a collision which would result in air bag inflation, all maintenance must be performed
by an authorized NISSAN dealer.

e Improper maintenance, including incorrect removal and installation of the SRS, can lead to per-
sonal injury caused by unintentional activation of the system. For removal of Spiral Cable and Air
Bag Module, refer to

e Do not use electrical test equipment on any circuit related to the SRS unless instructed to in this
Service Manual. Spiral cable and wiring harnesses covered with yellow insulation tape either just
before the harness connectors or for the complete harness are related to the SRS.

Precautions for On Board Diagnostic (OBD)
System of Engine and A/T

The ECM has an on board diagnostic system. It will light up the malfunction indicator lamp (MIL) to warn the
driver of a malfunction causing emission deterioration.

CAUTION:

e Be sure to turn the ignition switch “OFF” and disconnect the negative battery terminal before any
repair or inspection work. The open/short circuit of related switches, sensors, solenoid valves, etc.
will cause the MIL to light up.

e Be sure to connect and lock the connectors securely after work. A loose (unlocked) connector will
cause the MIL to light up due to the open circuit. (Be sure the connector is free from water, grease,
dirt, bent terminals, etc.)

e Be sure to route and secure the harnesses properly after work. The interference of the harness with
a bracket, etc. may cause the MIL to light up due to the short circuit.

e Be sure to connect rubber tubes properly after work. A misconnected or disconnected rubber tube
may cause the MIL to light up due to the malfunction of the EGR system or fuel injection system,
etc.

e Be sure to erase the unnecessary malfunction information (repairs completed) from the ECM and
TCM (Transmission control module) before returning the vehicle to the customer.
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PRECAUTIONS ¢»®

Engine Fuel & Emission Control System

Engine Fuel & Emission Control System @l

NAEC0004

WIRELESS EQUIPMENT

e When installing CB ham radio or a MA
mobile phone, be sure to observe the
following as it may adversely affect
electronic control systems depending EM
on its installation location.

1) Keep the antenna as far away as
possible from the electronic control units.

2) Keep the antenna feeder line more than L@
20 cm (7.9 in) away from the harness

ECM

o Do not disassemble ECM.

e Do not turn diagnosis test mode
selector forcibly.

e If a battery terminal is disconnected,
the memory will return to the ECM of electronic controls.
value. Do not let them run parallel for a long
The ECM will not start to self-control distance.
at its initial value. Engine operation can
vary slightly when the terminal is

3) Adjust the antenna and feeder line so

‘ o that the standing-wave ratio can be
disconnected. However, this is not an kept smaller. FE
indication of a pmbler.n' Do n'ot.replace 4) Be sure to ground the radio to vehicle
parts because of a slight variation. body

GL

MT

AT

TF

PD

SU

BATTERY
e Always use a 12 volt battery as power
source.

o Do not attempt to disconnect battery ':Uscl; :C:':NCI)P te fuel h h @
cables while engine is running. . p(.ara.e uel pump when there
ECM PARTS HANDLING is no fuel in lines.
WHEN STARTING e Handle mass air flow sensor carefully to e Tighten fuel hose clamps to the
e Do not depress accelerator pedal when avoid damage. specified torque. (Refer to MA section.) ST
starting. e Do not disassemble mass air flow sensor.
e Immediately after starting, do not rev up ® Do not clean mass air flow sensor with ECM HARNESS HANDLING
engine unnecessarily. any type of detergent. e Securely connect ECM harness F&@
e Do not rev up engine just prior to e Do not disassemble IACV-AAC valve. connectors.
shutdown. e Even a slight leak in the air intake A poor connection can cause an
system can cause serious problems. extremely high (surge) voltage to
e Do not shock or jar the camshaft develop in coil and condenser, thus T
position sensor or crankshaft position resulting in damage to ICs.
sensor (OBD). e Keep ECM harness at least 10 cm (3.9
in.) away from adjacent harnesses to FIA
\\ \%‘ " prevent an ECM system malfunction
\ due to receiving external noise,
.)@" degraded operation of ICs, etc. S@

o Keep ECM parts and harnesses dry.
e Before removing parts, turn off ignition
switch and then disconnect battery
ground cable. EL

SEF952RE
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PRECAUTIONS ﬁ»@

Precautions

Precautions o
\ =, e Before connecting or disconnecting the ECM harness
= connector, turn ignition switch OFF and disconnect nega-
B(’D/ tive battery terminal. Failure to do so may damage the
ECM because battery voltage is applied to ECM even if
ignition switch is turned off.

SEF289H
Tightened Loosened e When connecting ECM harness connector, tighten secur-
ing bolt until the gap between orange indicators disap-
pears.

[®]:3.0-5.0N-m (0.3 -0.5kg-m, 26 - 43 in-lb)

SEF308Q

e When connecting or disconnecting pin connectors into or
from ECM, take care not to damage pin terminals (bend or
break).

Make sure that there are not any bends or breaks on ECM
pin terminal, when connecting pin connectors.

SEF291H

o e Before replacing ECM, perform “ECM Terminals and Ref-
Perform ECM in- erence Value” inspection and make sure ECM functions

ut/output signal)
P spection before properly. Refer to EC-127.

replacement.

(((?;\?Fti" f%ii%% B

oLD ONE

/ N
MEF040D
e After performing each TROUBLE DIAGNOSIS, perform
; ‘ “DTC Confirmation Procedure” or “Overall Function
\ / Check”.
The DTC should not be displayed in the “DTC Confirma-
SERVICE tion Procedure” if the repair is completed. The “Overall
Function Check” should be a good result if the repair is
| P————
ENGINE completed.
' SEF217U
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Precautions (Cont’d)

Battery
voltage

Harness connector
for solenoid vaive

Solenoid valve

Circuit tester

SEF348N

Cylinder number and Bank layout
Right bank (-B1%)
Left bank (-B2*)

Crankshaft pulley
*: CONSULT indication

SEF926U

e When measuring ECM signals with a circuit tester, never
allow the two tester probes to contact.
Accidental contact of probes will cause a short circuit and
damage the ECM power transistor.

e Do not use ECM ground terminals when measuring input/
output voltage. Doing so, may result in damage to the
ECM’s transistor. Use a ground other than ECM terminals,
such as the ground.

e Regarding model R50, “-B1” indicates the right bank and
“-B2” indicates the left bank as shown in the figure.

Wiring Diagrams and Trouble Diagnosis

NAEC0006

When you read Wiring diagrams, refer to the following:

e GlI-11, “HOW TO READ WIRING DIAGRAMS”

e FEI-9, “POWER SUPPLY ROUTING" for power distribution circuit

When you perform trouble diagnosis, refer to the following:

e [GI-33, “HOW TO FOLLOW TEST GROUP IN TROUBLE DIAGNOSIS”

e GI-23, “HOW TO PERFORM EFFICIENT DIAGNOSIS FOR AN ELECTRICAL INCIDENT”

EC-17
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PREPARATION ‘»@

Special Service Tools

The actual shapes of Kent-Moore tools may differ from those of special service tools illustrated here.

Special Service Tools

NAEC0007

Tool number
(Kent-Moore No.) Description
Tool name
KV10117100 Loosening or tightening front heated oxygen sen-
(J36471-A) sor with 22 mm (0.87 in) hexagon nut
Heated oxygen sensor
wrench \ /
NT379
KV10114400 ‘l“ 5 a Loosening or tightening rear heated oxygen sensor
(J-38365) O a: 22 mm (0.87 in)
Heated oxygen sensor
wrench
NT636
Commercial Service Tools
NAEC0008
Tool name Description
(Kent-Moore No.) P
Leak detector Locating the EVAP leak.
(J41416)
NT703
EVAP service port Applying positive pressure through EVAP service
adapter port.
(J41413-OBD)
NT704
Hose clipper Clamping the EVAP purge hose between the fuel
tank and EVAP canister applied to DTC P1440
[EVAP control system (small leak-positive pres-
sure)].
Approx. 20 mm (0.79 in)
NT720

EC-18
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Commercial Service Tools (Cont'd)

Tool name Description
(Kent-Moore No.) P
Fuel filler cap adapter Checking fuel tank vacuum relief valve opening
pressure
NT653
Socket wrench Removing and installing engine coolant tempera-
Q ture sensor
>
19 mm
(0.75 in)
NT705
Oxygen sensor thread Reconditioning the exhaust system threads before
cleaner installing a new oxygen sensor. Use with anti-seize
(J-43897-18) surface lubricant shown below.
(J-43897-12) Sh?Ve a: J-43897-18 18 mm diameter, for Zirconia
7). cylinder Oxygen Sensor
b: J-43897-12 12 mm diameter, for Titania Oxy-
gen Sensor
NT778
Anti-seize lubricant Lubricating oxygen sensor thread cleaning tool
(Permatex™ 133AR or when reconditioning exhaust system threads.
equivalent meeting MIL
specification MIL-A-907)
NT779

EC-19
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ENGINE AND EMISSION CONTROL OVERALL SYSTEM

Engine Control Component Parts Location

o>

Engine Control Component Parts Location

NAEC0009

IACV-AAC valve and IACV-FICD solenoid valve

Knock sensor

Injectors

Front heated oxygen sensor RH

Front heated oxygen
sensor harness connector LH

Rear heated oxygen
sensor harness connector LH
Rear heated oxygen
sensor harness connector RH

Front heated oxygen
sensor harness connector RH

EVAP canister purge volume control solenoid valve

EGRC-BPT valve
Crankshaft position sensor (OBD)

Front heated oxygen sensor LH

EVAP service port

Resistor and condenser
Engine coolant temperature sensor
Power steering oil pressure switch
Ignition coil, power transistor and
camshaft position sensor built into distributor

Throttle position sensor and closed throttle position switch

Intake air
temperature sensor
Mass air flow sensor

MAP/BARQ switch solenoid valve

Absolute pressure sensor

EGRC-solenoid valve
EGR valve

EGR temperature sensor

EC-20
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ENGINE AND EMISSION CONTROL OVERALL SYSTEM ﬁ»@

Engine Control Component Parts Location (Cont'd)

@l
IAE\FAAC valve Engine front WA
\‘g\F\ront heated ﬁ
oxygen sensor RH EM
LG
SN
|- nosk sencer
/} * Fuel pressure m
regulator 3
¢ > ~_
C(eeg ) U
Front heated oxygen tﬂ@/—/‘ % FE
sensor LH = = 4
) \‘“/ 4 W D r solenoid valve harness
connector @L
- T
=1 | Ia—2LJi | \NQY
Rear heated oxygen sensor LH ——"—"———" """
/\;/) O O S .
N y | -
Engine front
PD
N—) /
A/T oil pan
Vﬁe;r‘ h%ted oxygen sensor RH AX
NI a5
ﬁk a U
BR
/ RRea\ir heated oxygen sen/s()r CH
N A7 )
Crankshaft positibn s/ensor/ @S
S
/s
% @ : BT
/ \ /< A
Transmi\ssT)n .
Engine front & A S@
EL
SEF791U
IDX
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NAEC0010

ircuit Diagram

ENGINE AND EMISSION CONTROL OVERALL SYSTEM
C

Circuit Diagram

MEC881C

EC-22

o/V 1enuew M : (VW) L) X T
a/v oine yum : (W) HO)
(23
v
A _H__ 5 « iad m._:n_%
Jajpuwioyoe} o
1owoyoe) o) € SE L JOHINOD
HOSNIS r L2 9 NOISSINSNVID
UNSSIUA HLSAS g============4 29 9z S not
® JOHINOD dVA3 [ L St
HOLIMS r ot
B e e S b I PP sv =
34NSSINd ILNT0SEY (S - N3dO (HOLIMS
30iM | NOILISOd 31LLONHL
s _ 5o | Holms OISO
|||||||||||| 1Ll
= NOLLISOd FTL10MHL SN & === : €z 24 g | JILLOYHLTISOO)
= LI
(JOSN3S IWNLVHIANEL _ 34 035010 | NoILISOd FTLLO¥HL
™ oo EDINVD
HOLIMS S 1IN 3009 L 6wy 09 B
NOILISOd ] O] MNVITENG Y = HOLIMS
oo [FIZIOIN[E]d] NOSNIS JNIVAEdH 6€ 5 34NSSR 110
1 T e =] ONI¥3ILS ¥3IMOd
—Wy
HOSN3S FUNLVYIINIL =
41V 3IANVINI é 19 ¥9 booeoeeeeoeo oo E4 _Ll mow%m
T e ——— = A M
HOSN3S JUNLVYIINIL 34
INV1002 3NION3 _fml\@ 65
D e 1 A—_— - (080
@ r i YOSN3IS
X4 Ly - i NOILISOd
6 LIVHSHNVIO
. z1
o I e 1 __ R HOSNIS = MM
|z HOLIMS HOLIMS i i MO
3ANSS3Jd FANLVHIIN3L YTt ===x g IV
VNG JIV INJIBAY o < . SSYN
o
.uh VA . HY JOSNIS el o pus T T 111
R RCRNCNNe] QIONT10S __NI9X0QaVIHHVIY [} ppp—t Ao nl/ HOSN3S
— o) Q214—AJVI ] i) Tl NOILISOd
A_v i A_V m s a4 T EARN LIVHSAVO
|||||||||||||| e hod P ————
“ A—u [e] 108s31dWOd Jie o] H1 30SN3S €zl 61 = 7102
m i N3OAXO Q31V3H ¥vV3y % oL — mumzuczroo Imj NOILINSI
go=============23 1105
(WN) HOLIMS Ny, | 6L €
Nv4 TH oY HY JOSNIS yZ1
1§ D, N39AXO G31V3H INO¥4 HOLSISNVAL
- R 1] e 91— ¥amod ¥oLNBIyLSIa
- H ———— |
FTHOSNIS et ' HoLSIS3Y
dWNd 13n4 N3OAXO Q31V3H INOY4 [4
YOSN3S @ oz1 ]
IATVA SSVAAB n
Foee IAVA 1D NNNOVA € gon T
= X Tm“ SAVA T08INOD 8oL 901 Yy
._| g 1| IN3A¥3LSINVO dVA3 goNn ]
) — aif1° 3| [T] JATVA QION310S T08INOD S \
ﬁ%@ o = N 2|lo 3INNT0A 398Nd ¥ALSINVD VA H von [T
Y- w 53 a T@ €01 .. 1
Bl 58|23 a JATVA QIONI10S—0893 ¥01 —
(WR) HOLIMS OV 2||Ez5.| 2= > T@ eon ]
3||5582| 68 SATVA GIONI10S 8t 601 L
8 £||egas| 38 HOLIMS OYVE/dVN zon L]
Z||lezc38| 22 Tm“ SATVA OW—AOVI Lot o1 o
SIS 1oN L]
NO 3 s ¥OLO3PNI
HOLIMS NOILINOI oz 10
L - L1 LINOI
zL
N 8l 19 .
1¥VIS 40 NO
HOLIMS NOILINSI AN o8’ 5003
N = f
1S9 ¥04
AN ¥OLO3INNOD
YNITV.va 3sn4
l||n TINSNOD ¥04
IENE%_ S ¥OLO3INNOD
3sNn4 YNI1V.va




o>

System Diagram

ENGINE AND EMISSION CONTROL OVERALL SYSTEM
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